(37,898) (15,395) (53,294) (19,570) (72.864) (47,425) (120,288) 162,453 42,164 c- 1
398,906 42,143 441,049 22,686 463,735 74,748 538,483 190,860 729,343

(60,348) (47,520) (107,867) (10,019) (1 17,886) (72,209) (190,095) 284,426 94,331

-33.1 8% -1 1 .O6%
181,885 793,371 975,256 68.1 36 1,043,393 179,894 1,223,287 0 1,223.287 A- 1

7.71 %

Requested Revenue Increase: 136.4%

5 printed 1 111 6/2006 10:40 PM

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Polk County Total
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:

Number of Sewer Systems: 3

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f1

Historical 2005, Projected 2006, 2007

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0) (11)
Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted Requested Requested

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006 2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedules

1 OPERATING REVENUES 229,247 (2,143) 227,104 3,453 230,557 481 231,039 699,986 931,025 B-4

2 Operation 8. Maintenance 254,166 3,872 258,039 (40,877) 21 7,162 59,709 276,871 10,338 287,209 B-6
3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 14,243 97,506 11 1,748 13,567 125.31 5 33.41 5 158,730 0 158,730 B-14
4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Taxes Other Than Income 57.723 (1.121) 56.602 3.31 1 59.91 2 19.31 1 79.224 31,499 110,723 B-15
6 Provision for Income Taxes
7 OPERATING EXPENSES

I .  I

(40,542) (24,712) (65,254) (2[938) (681192) (53,121) (121,313) 237,354 116,041 c-I
285,590 75,545 361 ,I 34 (26,938) 334,197 59,315 393,511 279,192 672,703

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (56.343) (77,687) (134,030) 30,391 (1 03,639) (58,833) (162,473) 420,795 258.322

10 RATE OF RETURN -27.56% -6.38% 8.39%
9 RATEBASE 204,472 1,894,707 2,099,178 195,936 2,295,114 784,448 3,079,562 3,079,562 A-2

Requested Revenue Increase: 303.0%

6 printed 11/16/2006 10:40 PM

Schedule of Requested Cost of Capital Florida Public Service Commission

Polk County Total
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending: 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X 1

Number of Water Systems: 5 Schedule: D-I
Number of Sewer Systems: 3 Page: 1 of 1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide a schedule which calculates the requested Cost of Capital on a 13-month average basis.
If a year-end basis is used submit an additional schedule reflecting year-end calculations.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Reconciled Weighted